Acres per 1000 Population of 73 Texas Cities that Reported Having a Parkland Dedication Ordinance. 

City 
2020 
Population 

Fees in Lieu of 
Parkland  

Development Fees Parkland and Development 
Requirements 

Allen 103,383    

Alvin 26,827 
X 

$300/Dwelling 
unit 

None 

one-one hundredth (1/100) of 
an acre or four hundred thirty-
five and six-tenths (435.6) 
square feet of land for each 
proposed Dwelling unit; no less 
than 2 acres; minimum 
acceptance requirements 

Arlington 389,547    

Austin 969,733    

Belton 22,222 

X 
$10K or 

purchase price 
of the land to 
be donated; 
whichever is 

greater